
NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL 

CONTRACT NUMBER 

CS182452001 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 

001 

REQUISITION/REQUEST NUMBER 

NR 931 YYY19708582 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 

State Of Missouri 
Office Of Administration 
Division Of Purchasing 

POBox809 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809 

http://oa.mo.gov/purchasing 

CONTRACT TITLE 

Hotel/Motel Accommodations with Meals 

CONTRACT PERIOD 

August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020 

SAM II VENDOR NUMBER/MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID 

2035042500 0/ MB0010071 l 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

JEFFERSON CITY CAPITOL PLAZA Missouri Department of Corrections 
415 WEST MCCARTY STREET CRTC and Training Academy 
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 1717 Industrial Drive 

Jefferson City, MO 6510 I 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Division of Probation and Parole 
1717 Industrial Drive 
Jefferson Citv, MO 65101 

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS: 

Contract CSl82452001 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached amendment #001, dated May 17, 2019. 

BUYER BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION 

Lillian Smith 
Email: Lillian.smith@oa.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751- 4579 Fax: (573) 526-9816 

SIGNATURE OF BUYER DATE 

L)i/¼ i)X,r c.=>[z •. \(l . ' 
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 

~~ Karen S. Boeger 



STATE OF MISSOURI 
OFFICE OF ADMJNISTRATION 
DIVISION OF PURCHASING 
CONTRACT RENEWAL 

AMENDMENT NO,: 001 
CONTRACT NO.: CS182452001 
TITLE: Hotel/Motel Accommodations with Meals 
ISSUE DATE: 05/13/19 

TO: JEFFERSON CITY CAPITOL PLAZA 
415 WEST MCCARTY ST 
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 

REQ NO.: NR 931 YYY19708582 
BUYER: Lillian Smith 
PHONE NO.: (573) 751-4579 
E-MAIL: lillian.smith@oa.mo.gov 

RETURN AMENDMENT BY NO LATER THAN: 05/28/19 AT 5:00 PM CENTRAL TIME 

RETURN AMENDMENT TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING) BY E-MAIL, FAX, OR 
MAIIJCOURIER: 

-,-------r--------------.. ·· ................. _____ _ 
, .. SCAN. AND .E-MAIL TO: ...... lillian.sm_ith.@.o~.:mo .. ~gv ................................... ____ ; 
i- FAX T0..: .............................. ___ 1..(573) 526 .. 9816 ................................................. .. 
i MAIL TO: ... PUR~~9., . .l.'.:.o. Box 8091}~%!~!.'.?.!c! .. 9.ti'., Mo 65102-0 .. ~.9"'9 __ _ i COURIER/DELIVER TO: PURCHASING, 301 West High Street, Room 630, Jefferson City, Mo 

L............................... ...65\0_l-!?17 ............................................. --.--...... _. __ _ 

DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOB (Free On Board) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
CRTC and Training Academy 
1717 Industrial Drive 
Jefferson City MO 65101 

VENDOR NAM.E 

VEN_70R TAX111L1NG TYPE WITH lltS (CHECK ONE) _ 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Division of Probation and Parole 
1717 Industrial Drive · 
Jefferson City MO 65101 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED 

Mls~ouriBUYS SYSTEM ID (SEE VENlJOR l'ROFILE • MAIN IN.FORUATTON SCREEN) 

_ V_ Corporation _ Individual _ State/Local Government _ Partnership _ Sole Proprietor ~IRS Tax-EXempt 

11 /;;).o) 

Sfvl 



Contract CS182452001 Page2 

AMENDMENT #001 TO CONTRACT CS182452001 

CONTRACT TITLE: HoteVMotel Accommodations with Meals 

CONTRACT PERIOD: August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020 

The State of Missouri hereby exercises its option to renew the above-referenced contract. 

The contractor shall indicate on the attached pricing page(s) the fmn fixed prices for the above contract period. 
Any price increases quoted must not exceed the maximum price stated in the contract. 

The contractor shall understand and agree if the contractor responds with any renewal period pricing 
increase, such increase may result in a justification request or in the state conducting a new procurement 
process rather than accepting the contmctor's proposed renewal option pricing. 

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the contract shall remain and apply hereto. 

The contractor shall sign and retum this document, along with completed pricing, on or before the date indicated·. 

NOTE: The contractor's failure to complete and return this document shall not stop the action specified 
herein. If the contractor fails to complete and retum this document prior to the return date specified 
or the effective date of the contract period stated above, whichever is later, the state may renew the 
contract at the same price(s) as the previous contract period or at the price(s) allowed by the 
contract, whichever is lower. 



Contract CS182452001 Page3 

PRICING PAGE 

Hotel/Motel Accommodations:0\-Qr { 
e11 I 201q --

1 Single Occupancy Guest Room 

2 Double Occupancy Guest Room 
$ 7<3, I J 

Per Room, Per Night 

Meals: 

3 Lunch 
$ g,,q9 

Per Person, Per Meal 

4 Dinner 
$ /lo,tfD 

Per Person, Per Meal 



SOLICITATION NUMBER 

RFPS30034901802452 

CONTRACT NUMBER 

CS182452001 

REQUISITION/REQUEST NUMBER 

NR 931 YYY18708080 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 

NOTICE OF AW ARD 

State Of Missouri 
Office Of Administration 
Division Of Purchasing 

POBox809 
Jefferson City, MO (i5102-0809 

http://oa.mo.gov/purchasing 

CONTRACT TITLE 

Hotel/Motel Accommodations with Meals 

CONI'RACT PERIOD 

August 1, 2018 through July 31, 2019 

SAM II VENDOR NUMBER/MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID 

2035042500 0/MB00100711 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

JEFFERSON CITY CAPITOL PLAZA Missouri Department of Corrections 
415 WEST MCCARTY ST CRTC and Training Academy 
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 1717 Industrial Drive 
6S101 Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Division of Probation and Parole 
1 717 Industrial Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF :MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS: 

The proposal submitted by Capitol Plaza Hotel in response to RFPS30034901802452 is accepted in its entirety 
including BAFO #001. 

BUYER BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION 

Lillian Smith 
Email: Lillian.smith@oa.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751- 4579 Fax: (573) 526-9816 

SIGNATURE OF BUYER DATE 

flU C ~ ·• 
7 l~\,i 

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 

~ 
~'-"' 

Karen S. Boeger 



ST A TE OF MISSOURI 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING) 
REQUEST FOR BEST AND FINAL OFFER {BAFO) 
FOR REQlJEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

BAFO REQUEST NO.: 001 
SOLICITATION/OPPORTUNITY (OPP) NO.: RFPS30034901802452 
TITLE: Hotel/Motel Accommodations with Meals 

For CRTC, Training Academy, and P&P 
ISSUE DATE: 06/28/18 

REQ NO.: NR 931 YYY18708080 
BUYER: Lillian Smith 
PHONE NO.: (573) 751-4579 
E-MAIL: Lillian.smith@oa.mo.gov 

BAFO RESPONSE SHOULD BE RETURNED BY: 07/05/18 AT 5:00 PM CENTRAL TIME 

MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: Print or type RFP Number and Return Due Date on the lower left hand corner of the 
envelope or package. Sealed BAFOs should be in Division of Purchasing office (301 W 
High Street, Room 630) by the return date and time. 

(U.S.Mail) 
RETURN BAFO RESPONSE TO: PURCHASING or 

(Courier Service) 
PURCHASING 

POBOX809 
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65102-0809 

301 WEST HIGH STREET, RM 630 
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-1517 

CONTRACT PERIOD: Effective Date of Contract through One (1) Year 

DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOB (Free On Board) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
CRTC and Training Academy 

1717 Industrial Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Division of Probation and Parole 

1717 Industrial Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

The vendor hereby declares understanding, agreement and certification of compliance to provide the items and/or services, at the prices 
quoted, in accordance with all terms and conditions, requirements, and specifications of the original RFP as modified by any previously 
issued RFP addendums and by this and any previously issued BAFO requests. The vendor agrees that the language of the original RFP as 
modified by any previously issued RFP addendums and by this and any previously issued BAFO requests shall govern in the event of a 
conflict with his/her proposal. The vendor further agrees that upon receipt of an authorized purchase order from the Division of Purchasing 
or when a Notice of Award is signed and issued by an authorized official of the State of Missouri, a binding contract shall exist between the 
vendor and the State of Missouri. 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED 

ldiuo,riBUYS SYSTEM ID {SEE VENDOR .l'ROFIL£ - MAIN !Nl'ORMATlON SCR£EN) 

CONTACT PtllSON 

lXhise Smr+ti 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

«fl[~. SMfth 
PBONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER 

1s t:,3 ~- Cf'/ K'S 
VENDOR TAX Fl.Ll]lfG TYPE WITH ms (CBXCK ONE) 

fl Corporation _Individual State/Local Government _ Partnership _Sole Proprietor _IRS Ta.'1:-Exempt 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 

BAFOforRFPS30034901802452 

1.1 Capitol Plaza withdraws the reference to the microwave fee. Capitol Plaza will provide a microwave 

in the guestrooms for the Department of Corrections at no charge. 

1.2 Capitol Plaza confirms compliance that the contract period and renewal periods are as stated in 

paragraph 2. 7 .2 of the RFP. 

1.3 Lunch Pricing 

Original Contract Period $9.83 Per Person, Per Meal 

First Renewal Period $9.99 Per Person, Per Meal 

Second Renewal Period $9.99 Per Person, Per Meal 

1.4 Dinner Pricing 

Original Contract Period $14.00 Per Person, Per Meal 

First Renewal Period $16.00 Per Person, Per Meal 

Second Renewal Period $18.00 Per Person, Per Meal 

1.5 See attached Affidavit of Work Authorization Form 

1.6 See attached revised Pricing Page 



1~ \.I 
RFPS3003490180l452 Page29 

FACILITY 

GUEST ROOMS 

Number of Smoking Guest Rooms: 

Number of Non-Smoking Guest Rooms: 

\ . 
Total Number of Guest Rooms: r 'S\u:to..D 
Number of Guest Rooms with Interior Entrances; 

Number of Guest Rooms with Exterior Entrances: D 
Check-in Time: 

Check-out Time:· 

Identify and/or Describe Guest Room Amenities 

Internet Access (wired/wireless) 

Clock Radio 

Hairdryer 

Coffeemaker 

Iron and Ironing Board 

1V 

Desk 

Newspaper 

Toiletries 

Wake-up Call 

Telephone 

Voicemail 

Prvru r o..bJ-e 
In-room Safe NO 

List and Describe Additional Guest Room Amenities: w,~, 



\.,; 
RFPS30034901802452 Page 40 

EXHIBIT E, continued 

AFFIDAVIT OFWORKAUTHORIZATION: 

The vendor who meets the section 285.525, RSMo, definition of a business entity must complete and return the 
following Affidavit of Work Authorization. 

Comes now 1)en,se Sm,iVl (Name of Business Entity Authorized Representative) as 
DiY-ec,\oc: of £vew S~(.e~ (Position/Title) first being duly sworn on my oath, affirm Cc;tpitvl Pl A?--a -ttokf 

(Business Entity Name) is enrolled and will continue to participate in the E-Verify federal work authorization 
program with respect to employees hired after enrollment in the program who are proposed to work in connection 
with the services related to contract( s) with the State of Missouri for the duration of the contract( s ), if awarded in 
accordance with subsection 2 of section 285.530, RSMo. I also affirm that Ca.ei-fbl fl /A 'Z-A. ~lsusiness 
Entity Name) does not and will not knowingly employ a person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the 
contracted services provided under the contract(s) for the duration of the contract(s), if awarded. 

In Affirmation thereof, tlte facts stated above al'e true and correct. (Tire undersig11ed understands tit at false 
statements made in tltisfiling are subject to the penalties provided under section 575.040, RSMo.) 

7) \ V"lC{br ot- t;\JtV\+ ~ A (t"f 
Title 

Printed Name 

-,/s),~ 
Date 

cltniS<. SV'J\~tn@ d~r iv.m noc~;pi~l,-~. e, on.-, 'J Of 8° ~ 5 
-----------------E-Mail Address E-Verify Company ID Number 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5+"- of /\., !µ 1..;l.O 18 . I am 
(DAY) d J (MONTH, YEAR) 

commissioned as a notary public within the County of ~le.., , State of 
(NAME OF COUNTY) 

_._rn-"--.L ... iss ....... o~u""r.__
0 

.... 1 ____ _., and my com~ission expires on DC.. I D'l!;J.J):l';h. 
(NAME OF STATE) (DfTE) 

.-, Is /,;io, r 
Date 

TAMMY L LIBERTY 
Notary Publlc, Notary Seal 

State of Missouri 
Cole County 

Commission# 12319346 
My Commission Expires 06-04-2022 



\. I, 
RFPS30034901802452 Page 26 

4. PRICING PAGE 

4.1 Hotel/Motel Accommodations - The vendor shall provide a price for each of the following for providing 
the services required herein in accordance with the provisions and requirements of this RFP. The vendor 
shall provide finn, fixed prices for the original contract period and maximum prices for each renewal period. 
All costs associated with providing the required services, including lodging, complimentary breakfast, and 
local taxes shall be included in the stated prices. (UNSPSC Code:90111500) fl PP, 

.y G 1,tts-f-n>orn -pV'\a'h., f.e,Wl~,11-' --tltt.. So..\'\.'\.<- a.~ 4-\,,e on'qictt ei,.f 

; OriginalCon~act · First Renewal. Second Renewal 
. Description .. . . . .·. Period ·.·· · .. ·.·· feriqd:, ; Period· 

Fiinl Fixed Price · · · . MaximurnPrice Maximum Price. 

Single Occupancy $ 7LJ,37 $ 7'l. II $ 8" .J. I;, 
Guest Room Per Room, Per Night Per Room, Per Night Per Room, Per Night 

2 Double Occupancy $'1L/_ 37 $ 7<?. I/ $ 8d. ,~ 
Guest Room Per Room, Per Night Per Room, Per Night Per Room, Per Night 

j PARAGRAPH REVISED PERBAFO 001 
4.2 Meals - The vendor shall provide a price for each of the following for providing the services required herein 

in accordance with the provisions and requirements of this RFP. The vendor shall provide guaranteed not­
to-exceed prices for the original contract period and guaranteed not-to-exceed prices for each renewal 
period. All costs associated with providing the required services, including local taxes, shall be included 
in the stated prices. 

Origin~LContract 
· .. . ··.·.Period ·. .·. ·· 

. ·. · ' . Guaranteed Not,-fo .. 
. . ... · .. ··.: · ... ·. Exteed Pricei; 

3 Lunch 
$ Cf. ~3 

Per Person, Per Meal 

4 Dinner 
$ JL/. bD 

Per Person, Per Meal 

First Reiiew~I 
Period··:· . 

.Guaranteed.Not,to~· 
.:Exceed:Pri~e • ·· 

Setond Renewal . 
.··. .. .. • ... ·Pedod ·••, 

· ;, duaranteed N~t-to:-. 
',: Exceed Price.' > 

$ q_ '11 $ q_CJCJ 
Per Person, Per Meal Per Person, Per Meal 

$ /lP. bD $ I~. OIJ 
Per Person, Per Meal Per Person, Per Meal 



RFPS30034901802452 
Hotel/Motel Accommodations with Meals for CRTC, Training Academy, and P&P 
(7/1/2018 to 6/30/2019) with option to renew 1st renewal period {7/1/2019 to 
6/30/2020) and 2nd renewal period (7/1/2020 to 6/30/2021) 

Capitol Plaza Hotel 
415 West McCarty-Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 
www .ca pitolplaza ieffersoncity.com 

1. Introduction and General Information 
1.2 Background Information: Capitol Plaza Hotel has been hosting the DOC 

Training Academy since 2011 and P&P since 2013. 
Hotel understands the requests of guestrooms and meal requirements. 

2. Contractual Requirements 
2.1.2 Location: Hotel is 1.2 miles from Training Site 
2.1.3 Meals: Hotel will provided complimentary breakfast and lunch & dinner 
service at cost (see pricing sheet) at the hotel property. All meals will be 
served in the Park Place Restaurant. 

2.2 Guest Rooms Requirements 
2.2.1 Guest Rooms: Hotel will provide DOC guests the room type requested 

on rooming list. Hotel will provide a double room for those with 2 
people and a king room for those with 1 person. 

2.2.2 Block of guestrooms: Hotel will block out the specific numbers of rooms 
requested. Hotel will release any unused rooms once the rooming list is 
given to hotel. 

a. Check in time is at 4pm. All DOC guestrooms are pre-keyed and 
ready for their arrival. 

b. Guestrooms do a have a separate bathroom, with cable TV, 
complimentary WIFI, and coffee pot. 

c. The Hotel has a contract program with a Pest Control Company. In 
the event insects are discovered and reported, the hotel 
management takes immediate action to resolve the issue. We take 
the proper procedures for the safety and security of the guest. A 



copy of the final exterminator pest control finding can be given to 
DOC. 

d. Our Hotel room's entrances are location within the hotel. Our 
guestroom doors have peep hotels, and latches along with a 
deadbolt on the door. All keys are key cards. 

2.2.3 Reservations: The Hotel Reservations are handled by our Group Rooms 
Coordinator, Candy Nilges. She works directly with the DOC staff to 
make, change, or cancel reservations. Her email address and direct 
phone numbers are exchanged to make sure the communication runs 
smoothly. 

2.3 Meal Requirements: 
2.3.1 Breakfast: Hotel will offer a complimentary breakfast that is served in 

our Park Place Restaurant from 6:30am to 10am daily. The buffet 
includes: Scrambled Eggs, 2 breakfast meats, breakfast potatoes, 
biscuits & gravy, granola & yogurt, cereal & milk, fresh fruit, waffles, 
danish, muffins, toast, orange juice, and coffee. 

2.3.2 Lunch: Hotel will offer a lunch buffet at $10.00 inclusive per person. The 
attendees are required to sign in instead of using a voucher system. The sign­
in sheets are turned with the invoice that goes to the DOC accounting. Lunch 
will include at least 1 entree, starch, vegetable, salad, iced tea and coffee. The 
lunch choices will vary day to day. 
2.3.3 Dinner: Hotel will offer a dinner buffet at $18.00 inclusive per person. 
The attendees are required to sign in instead of using a voucher system. The 
sign-in sheets are turned with the invoice that goes to the DOC accounting. 
Dinner will include at least 1 entree, starch, vegetable, salad, iced tea, 
lemonade, and coffee. The dinner choices will vary day to day. 

Please note if DOC groups are less than 12 people, the hotel will not run a 
buffet but rather allow the group to order off menu with the price allowed for 
that meal. 

2.3.4 Diabetic. Gluten, and/or Vegetarian Meals: Hotel is capable of providing 
these options, we do ask we are notified ahead of time to provide varies 
option for them during the week. 



2.3.5 Location of Meals: Meals will be served in Park Place Restaurant located 
in Capitol Plaza Hotel. 

2.3.7 Smoke-Free: The hotel and Restaurant is smoke-free 

2.4 Facility Security and Confidentiality Requirements 
The hotel has 3 guest entrance into the hotel. The back and side entrance are 
locked at 10pm without a guest room key. The main entrance goes directly to 
the front desk. The hotel has a Manager of Duty at all times. We have 
overnight security. 
The parking garage and parking lot have proper lighting. 
The hotel has Security Cameras inside the parking garage along with cameras 
located within public areas of the hotel and in back of the house. 

2.5 Additional Requirements 
2.5.1 Laundry Facilities: The hotel doesn't have guest laundry; however there 

is a laundry facilities located on Missouri Blvd (within 2 miles of hotel). 
2.5.2 Parking: Hotel Parking is complimentary 
2.5.3 Accessible Parking: The Hotel has accessible parking in the lot and 

parking garage. Parking Garage Elevator to bring to the Front Desk 

2.6 Invoicing and Payment Requirements: 
Invoicing is done by our Accounting Clerk, Andrew Thomas who has been 
with the hotel for 30 years. He is aware of the needs and requirement of 
the DOC billing process. Providing copies of hotel receipts along with the 
meals logins to verify the charges. 

2. 7 Other Contractual Requirements: 
Hotel understands the requirements 

3. Proposal Submission Information 
Hotel understands the requirements of the proposal 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Organization Chart 

David Wallace Reports to our Owners and Corporate Offices 

General Manager 
31 years in the hospitality industry 
4 years as a General Manager 

1 year in current position 
Supervises: All Directors and Department Managers 

Keith Barrio Reports to General Manager 

Food and Beverage Director 
15 years in the hospitality industry 
2 years in current position 
Supervises: All Food and Beverage Managers 

Michele Braun 
Director of Sales and Marketing 
30 years in the hospitality industry 
7 years in current position 
27 years in Sales 

Reports to General Manager and Regional DOS 

Supervises: All Sales and Catering Staff 

Denise Smith 
Director of Event Sales 
14 years in the hospitality industry 
2 year in current position 
Supervises: Catering Staff 

Rob Calton 
Chief Engineer 
12 years in the hospitality industry 
12 year in current position 

Reports to the Director of Sales/ General Manager 

Reports to the General Manager 

Supervises: All Maintenance and Grounds Keeping Staff 

Chad Pica Reports to the General Manager 

Executive Housekeeper 
12 years in the hospitality and housekeeping industry 

1 year in current position 
Supervises: Housekeepers, Laundry, Housemen, and Public Space Housekeeping 



Katina Allen Reports to the General Manager and Regional HR 
Human Resources Manager 
30 years in the hospitality industry and Human Resources 
1 year in current position 
Handles all Personnel and HR issues 

Jenny Wight 

Hotel Controller 
15 years in the hospitality industry 
2 years in current position 
Supervises: Accounting Clerk 

Dennis Bahm 
Executive Chef 
50 years in the hospitality industry 
22 years in current position 
50 yea rs as a Chef 

Reports to the General Manager 

Reports to Food and Beverage Director 

Supervises: Line Chefs, Pantry Chefs, Sous Chefs, Banquet Chefs, and Dishwashers 

Joe Shelton Reports to the Director of Sales / General Manager 
Guest Services Manager 
4 years in the hospitality industry 
1 year in current position 
Supervises: PBX operator, Front Desk Clerks, Reservation Staff, and Night Auditors 

Candy Nilges Reports to the Director of Sales / Guest Services Manager 
Group Rooms Coordinator 
30 years in the hospitality industry 
5 years in current position 
Handles Group Reservations 

Kelly Bungart Reports to the Director of Event Sales / Director of Sales 
Convention Services Manager ' 

14 years in the hospitality industry 
1 year in current position 
Handles the details of the convention meetings 

Ashley Hensley Reports to the Director of Event Sales /Director of Sales 
Executive Meeting Manager 
4 years in the hospitality industry 
2 years in current position 
Handles all accounts less than 40 room nights 



Robert Vaughan Reports to the Food & Beverage Director 

Banquet Manager 
24 years in the hospitality industry 
15 years in current position 
Supervises: Banquet Server, Banquet Bartenders, Banquets Set-up, and AV Techs 

Andrew Thomas 
Accounting Clerk 

Reports to the Hotel Controller / General Manager 

30 years in the hospitality industry 

11 years in current position 
Supervises: Night Auditors and handles the hotel billing 



RFPS30034901802452 

EXHIBIT A 

CURRENT/PRIOR EXPERIENCE 

Page 27 

The vendor should copy and complete this form documenting the vendor and any subcontractor's current/priol' 
experience considered relevant to the services required herein. In addition, the vendor is advised that if the contact 
person listed for verification of services is unable to be reached during the evaluation, the listed experience may not 
be considered. 

Reference Information (Current/Prior Services Performed For:) 

Name of Reference 
Company: 

Reference Contact Person 
Information: 
✓ Name 
✓ Phone Number 
✓ E-mail Address 

Dates of Services: 

If service/contract has 
terminated, specify reason: 

DSS'- Oi' vl?;»f01"\ oe- .f=',·n Q,J'"iC~ .,._ ad n,,·n-stl v;fl/.JL 
$4'tJ ' 

G,\5 \-+ouJ6~n Lour t 
(ft_.PR.P50') u±y Mo f&&IOI 

S+eu.e.n· Loethen 
'SQlo-3547 

s+-evm .1 re-rnenQda;.mo.~ 

~D-ol_Iar_v_al_ue_o_f s_e1_:vi_ce_s ----+8.,;:_:_o_, ,-,_--!...._,-==~!........!_q~J8~b=-' b_'-'.J___.,_..;:;;.,..&;;;;..:1:...;i::--.- $ 1 !3. 0(£)0 
Description of Services 
Performed 

✓ Meeting Rooms (number 

and setup)-~ 

✓ Number of Guest Rooms 
provided 

✓ Number and types of 
Meals provided 

uo..r f ~ ' J~ n l.)O..X' fOll\,{} t1C1,UY1~ 
·tt.o...vn U1 B q~ 

- $(o.~_vl) - • 376- tJV 

i 
t Jtca. s~. oo - 'la J toloO 

- ~4~.3t, 

✓ Audio/Visual Equipment 4; C:::- /')fl C' 
and Services provided J 1 OI / 0 , 7 ~ 



RFPS30034901802452 

EXHIBITB 

FACILITIES AND SERVICES 

Page 28 

The vendor should provide the following information. The vendor may use this form or any format desired to 
present the requested infonnation. 

FACILITY 

Provide (or attach) a description and layout of the vendor's facility. Identify the location of the proposed 
meeting rooms and guest rooms. Identify the size/dimensions of each proposed meeting room and the number 
of people each proposed meeting room could comfortably accommodate. 

Identify and/or Describe Facility Amenities: 

Shuttle service to locations offsite 

Shuttle service available on the vendor's property, if 
such is needed 

Room service 

Fitness facility 

Vending machines 

Complimentary coffee in lobby - No 

Complimentary snacks in lobby -ND 

Safe Deposit boxes 

no Shu+\e. U\XLilable. 

Yes 

Yes :-- 0-nd 

List and Describe Additional Facility Amenities: 



RFPS30034901802452 Page 29 

FACILITY 

GUEST ROOMS 

Number of Smoking Guest Rooms: 

Number ofNon~Smoking Guest Rooms: 

\ . 
Total Number of Guest Rooms: ~ 1s\u::t'w 
Number of Guest Rooms with Interior Entrances: 

Number of Guest Rooms with Exterior Entrances: 0 
Check-in Time: 

Check-out Time: 

Identify and/or Describe Guest Room Amenities 

Internet Access (wired/wireless) 

Clock Radio 

Hairdryer 

Coffeemaker 

Iron and Ironing Board 

TV 

Desk 

Newspaper 

Toiletries 

Telephone 

Voicemail 

Microwave 

Avo..i, o..ble ,-(re 
In-room Safe NO 

List and Descl'ibe Additional Guest Room Amenities: 



RFPS30034901802452 Page 30 

FACILITY 

I 

Describe the Condition, Aesthetics, and Upkeep of Guest Rooms, Meeting Rooms, and Facility, 
Including Renovation Plans (latest/planned) 

o7DlY - bu:estroorn ,.e-nolJa±u:n 
ao1'f- Ntefflt:, Rrom re,,nova.i:1.t.7n 
6101 '6 - N-ew f3oilt.r ~ 1>-kxn CA (l. J Hw.,-1-) 
~bt '1 - f\J.e...u) Phon:: 5 Lf5furn 
ao14 - £ l-e..va:n.n R.R_pt~ A A-w.A ~ 
· o,n •- u..p~clCU... LO, Fl ~ 8u£~t.--ocms 1 rn~:e; .. °J ~-

o IS --- C_onc_re k.. wor K f n ~LU1i I ot 

MEAL SERVICE 

The vendor should provide the proposed menus for 
the required meals. In the event the vendor submits a 
copy of the vendor's standard menu, in lieu of a 
customized list of menus proposed for the 
conferences required herein, the prices stated on the 
Pricing Pages shall govern. 

Is food service provided by the vendor or a 
subcontracted caterer? If provided by a 
subcontracted caterer, identify such subcontractor. 

HokR... wOtll.d provrd.L 
bv-ffiJ<.fMi Lwrd 

SECURITY INFORMATION 

Guest room security ( door locks, peep holes, key vs. 
keycard) 

Security cameras (location and number, inside and 
outside) 

Evening hour access to the vendor's facility 

Parking lot security, including lighting 

Availability of security guards 



RFPS30034901802452 Page 31 

ACCESSIBILITY INFORMATION 

Describe accessibility of meeting rooms, lobby 
area, restaurant(s), public restrooms, parking lots, 
and vending areas 

Identify whether the vendor's facility is multi-level. 
If multi-level, identify the number and location of 
elevators and/or ramps 

Number of ADA accessible guest rooms 

Describe accessibility of guest rooms 

0roun w A.-oinn6 c1,. 
~ t1)t, 2nd Floor. RCU'l,t.p ~ rn 

v- 'V\,W\ , R estr"''..,,.."""l~a.c..ll c,.a:,, e s (bl-( 
Q I eveJ s (t\o.,Ve z. ~1ite.s trcan 1. .. u1ds, 

-e. i ev a .. :tD r r;; ~ <2>e.-r\J\£.Q,' €-\e.,\Ja.tul., 
o..x (J. r e. \Jai1Jl 

MEETING ROOM EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES 

Identify/attach a list of meeting room equipment 
available, including availability of technical support. 

Is equipment provided by the vendor or a 
subcontractor? If provided by a subcontractor, 
identify such subcontractor. 

List/Describe services available from the vendor's 
business center (copy and fax service, internet access, 
computer, printer, equipment removal, audio/visual 
support, office supplies, etc.) 

Indicate whether Internet access is available in the 
meeting room. 

The vendor should provide the facility's website address. Information obtained from the vendor's 
website may be considered in the subjective evaluation: 

Website: WWUJ. (!, 

Organizational Chart- The vendor should provide an organizational chart showing the staffing and lines of authority 
for the key personnel to be used. 

• The organizational chart should include the following information: 

✓ The relationship of service personnel to management and support personnel, 
✓ The names of the personnel and the working titles of each, and 
✓ Any proposed subcontractors including management, supervisory, and other key personnel. 

• The organizational chart should outline the team proposed for this project and the relationship of those 
team members to each other and to the management structure of the vendor's organization. 



Guestrooms 
12/20/2017 
11:28:22AM 

% Allocation 

Name Abbreviation No. of Rooms Single Double Triple Quad 

1 King Bed KNGN 46 0 0 0 0 

Allow Overblocking: Yes 

2 King Bed, §Qfa SleeQer KSSN 48 0 0 0 0 

Allow Overblockfng: Yes 

3 Iwo Doubt!;! Beds TBDN 93 0 0 0 0 

Allow Overblocking: Yes 

-----4 Jgmor SyHH~iilg Bed, Sofa !;;led KXEN 15 0 0 0 0 

Allow Overblocking: No 

5 Executive Suite-King Bed, Sofa Bed KSTN 39 0 0 0 0 

Allow Overblocking: No 

6 Presidential Suite PRES 0 0 0 0 

Allow Overblocking: No 

7 Handica1212ed Accessible Room ACKN 13 0 0 0 0 

Allow Overblocking: No 

Total Guestroom Types: 7 Total Guestrooms: 255 

Currency = US Dollar, USO 



•• 
. :smoklil 
: :NoN$~c;,kin 
--~n X X X 

XJ 
-i X X 

·.·aueen. 
'·.. .. .· 

-GfabSars· • · ..•• ?. ,.. . • . 

I 
1 ,.:x )(. X X X < • 

·:'.·:XI X X X X 
:-~.x I ·, X X ·X X 

x:1 X ·x .. X 
Roll-In. Shower 
Shower Seat 

'.:·-X X X ·x· X 
X X· X -~ 

·---~ 
I 

-1 
0 I 

! 
! • 
.l 
l 
! 

l .-, 

·: .. .;: 

££££UJJCLJ 



AV Price List 

·,:=1••·· 
.. '.J.-:.1-

"'I ·• 

CapitQ{PlaidHotel 
& COKVENiirii! 1tlli-lTER 

· "Jlll'FERS ON CITY.' 

Meeting Supplies 

• Easels $20.00 

• Flipchart with Paper and 
Markers $30.00 

• Power Strips $15.00 

• Extension Cords $15.00 

• Standing Podium or Table Top Podium $30.00 

• Exhibit Tables - (Includes 6' Table & 2 Chairs) 
$40.00 

• Electric is $15.00/table 

Audio 

Audio Mixer (4 Channels) $50.00 

• Wireless Lapel Mic $90.00 

• Wireless Hand held Mic $90.00 

• · Wired Mic $40.00 

• Portable Sound System $70.00 

• Polycom Phone $90.00 

Miscellaneous 

Upright Piano $125.00 

• 4'x8' Risers $15.00 Each 

• Dance Floor {Up to 30x30) 
$200.00 

• Black Chair Covers $3.00 Each 

• Live Ferns for Stage (Seasonal) 
$60-$75 Based on Size 

• Red Carpet {6'x40') $100.00 

• Tea lights $1.25 

• Floral Centerpieces (Price 
Varies) 

Labor 

• Spotlight Operator $30.00 Per 
Hour 

• AV Technician $30.00 Per Hour 

Video 

• Drop Dc:wn Screen $SO.OD 

• 9'x12' Screen $125.00 

• 32" LCDTV $125.00 

• AV Cart $25.00 

• CD Player $50.00 

• DVD Plaver $50.00 

• LCD Projector (Includes Mixer) 
$325.00· 

• Wireless. Router $200.00 

*22.5% service charge 
and 7 ... 725% sales tax 
applies to all 
charges* 

Contact Us 
• Sale.sand Catering 

Office 
(573} 638-2318 



rrvri••,-'t·'fW'' ttt'.rtttn 1-···'vzttt ?ttttrit::tt"•ttt ittt''•f''Urrfff•"bftfir1t::t1ttir:fri:~'· ·r f''tltiw· ,-r-wrrcr srimrnvwtw 

Capitol Plaza Hotel 
First Floor Map 

Carnegies 
Banquet 

Room 

. 
. 

Lincoln 
Banquet 

Room 

C 
c.. 
CD 
::i:: 

..,__CD_ 
cil 
0 
::I ----JJ-0 
0 
3 -A 

I 1 

Missouri 
Room 

1 

Park Place 
Restaurant 

' mm 
m GJ 

I 

• I I 
Fountain 

Court 
Lounge 

Atrium 

I I 

.._ .... Sedalia 
Room 

Capitol 
Room 

I I 

I 

I ' 

Fitness 

:;-I C 
C: -----a--­m 
::I s---
JJ 

1--0--11 
0 
3 
I I . 

Gift 
Shop 

Sales 

m= 
11: 

A 

Front 
Desk 

Main 
Entry 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Second Floor Map 

Soda& 
Ice Machine 

Kansas City St. Louis Springfield •• 
221 

Handlcap 
Queen 

220 
Mini Suite 

219 
King Suite 

218 
King Suite 

217 
King Suite 

216 
King Suite 

215 
King Suite 

Second Floor Meeting Rooms & Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size bed 
King Sofa - Room with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Handicap - Room with 1 queen-size bed 
Jr./Mini Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

211 
King 

• • Connecting rooms 

210 
King 

209 208 
Double Double 

207 
King 

206 
King 

Joplin = 1 
Board -
Room 

m 
ci" 
03 a-.... 
en 

222 
Double 

223 
_King Sofa 

224 
-King Sofa 

. 225 
·King Sofa 

226 
, Double 

202 
King Sofa 

203 
King Sofa 

205 , 
Double: 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
-rhird Floor I\Aap 

(I) 

321 ..2 
Handicap : 322 323 

Queen ~ Double Double 

325 
324 Handicap 326 

Double King Double 
327 
King 

328 
King 

320 
Mini Suite 

319 
King Suite 

318 
King Suite 

317 
King Suite 

316 
King Suite 

315 
King Suite 

Third Floor Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size bed 
King Sofa - Room with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Handicap - Room with 1 queen-size bed 
JrJMini Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

311 
King 

• Ila Connecting rooms 

310 
King 

309 
Double 

308 
Double 

307 
King 

329 
Double 

m 
f 
!» 

0 
""'l 
Cl) 

330 
Double 

331 
_King Sofa 

332 
._King Sota 

333 
rKing Sofa 
! 

334 
Double 

301 
.King Sofa 

302 
King Sofa 

I 
I 

303 I 

King Sofa 

I 304 

306 
King 

305 , 
Doublel 

' 

MMC§JA4K ... ,.J§§Jlf,ta .. X Jki31¢._,_,Mlk ,l ... ., t4 , &&J!%¥&W?It&A_"' __ zt __ JL¥tJ4#t$,JLtk.,,J¼W 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Fourth Floor Map 

Ql 

421 .£ 
Handicap ': 

Queen 15 
u:, 

420 
Mini Suite 

419 
King Suite 

418 
King Suite 

417 
King Suite 

416 
King Suite 

415 
King Suite 

422 
Double 

423 
Double 

425 
424 Handicap 

Double King 
426 

Double 
427 
King 

Fourth Floor Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size bed 
King Sofa - Room wifh 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 

428 
King 

Handicap - Room with 1 queen-size bed 
JrJMini Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

411 
King 

• • Connecting rooms 

410 
King 

409 
Double 

408 
Double 

407 
King 

I 
+ 
'7 

430 429 =~ 
Double 

-, Double ..,. .... 

406 
King 

-: 

\ 

I 

-

m 
f 
DJ 
..+ 
0 
'"'I. en 

431 
King Sofa 

432 
King Sofa 

433 
King Sofa 

434 
Double 

401 
King Sofa 

402 
~ 

King Sofa 

403 
:King Sofa 

i 404 

405 
1 

Double 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Fifth Floor rJtap 

(!) 

521 ~ 
Handicap ~ 

Queen ~ 

520 
Mini Suite 

519 
King Suite 

518 
King Suite 

517 
King Suite 

516 
King Suite 

515 
King Suite 

522 
Double 

523 
Double 

524 525 
Double Handicap 

King 

526 
Double 

527 
King 

Fifth Floor Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size bed 
King Sofa - Room with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 

528 
King 

Handicap - Room with 1 queen-size bed 
JrJMini Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

511 
King 

• • Connecting rooms 

510 
King 

509 508 
Double Double 

507 
King 

529 
Double -

530 
Double 

_ 531 
_King Sofa 

532 
CKing Sofa 

- 533 
:-King Sofa 
! 

534 
Double 

501 
;King Sofa 

[ 502 
[King Sofa 

503 
;King Sofa 

506 
King 

505 
Double: 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Sixth Floor Map 

Cl,) 

621 £ 
Handicap : 

Queen 13 
U) 

620 
Mini Suite 

619 
King Suite 

618 
King Suite 

617 
King Suite 

616 
King Suite 

615 
King Suite 

622 
Double 

623 
Double 

624 
Double 

625 
Double 

626 
Doubte 

627 
King 

Sixth Floor Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size ·bed 
King Sofa - Room with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 

628 
King 

Handicap - Room with 1 queen-size bed 
JrJMinl Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

611 
King 

• • Connecting rooms 

610 
King 

609 
Double 

608 
Double 

607 
King 

629 
Double 

606 
King 

630 
Double 

631 
_ King Sofa 

632 
King Sofa 

- 633 
-King Sofa 

I 634 
'.:- Double 

• 601 
:King Sofa 

602 
fKing Sofa 

'. 603 
!King Sofa 

605 : 
I 

Double 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Seventh Floor Map 

720 
Mini Suite 

719 
King Suite 

718 
King Suite 

717 
King Suite 

716 
King Suite 

715 
King Suite 

722 
Double 

723 
Double 

724 
Double 

725 726 
Handicap Double 

King 

727 
King 

Seventh Floor Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size bed 
King Sofa - Room with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 

728 
King 

Handicap.- Room with 1 queen-size bed 
Jr./Mini Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

711 
King 

• • Connecting rooms 

710 
King 

709 
Double 

708 
Double 

707 
King 

729 
Double 

706 
King 

730 
Double 

_ 731 
_King Sofa 

_ 732 
_King Sofa 

733 
;-King Sofa 
! 

· 734 
Double 

f 701 
King Sofa 

702 
!King Sofa 

, 703 
!King Sofa 
i 

i 
705 l 

Double, 

I 

@4.,X.¥JPZ##4L .1 as w.atzacu w &&12 ezazu 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Eighth Floor Map 

(I) 

821 .::1 
Handicap ~ 

Queen 15 
(/) 

820 
Mini Suite 

819 
King Suite 

818 
King Suite 

817 
King Suite 

816 
King Suite 

815 
King Suite 

822 
Double 

823 
Double 

824 825 826 
Double Handicap Double 

King 

827 
King 

Eighth Floor Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size bed 
King Sofa - Room with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 

828 
King 

Handicap - Room with 1 queen-size bed 
JrJMini Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

· 811 
King 

• • Connecting rooms 

810 
King 

809 
Double 

808 
Double 

807 
King 

829 
Double 

806 
King 

trt'? 

830 
Double 

_ 831 
,_King Sofa 

832 
:-King Sofa 

833 
~King Sofa 

i 834 
,. Double 

801 
!King Sofa 

802 
1King Sofa 
' ! 

803 
'King Sofa 

I 

805 j 
I 

Double: 



Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Ninth Floor Map 

JJ 921 
Ot!l 922 923 924 925 926 927 

King 
928 
King 

920 
Mini Suite 

919 
King Suite 

918 
King Suite 

917 
King Suite 

916 
King Suite 

915 
Presidential 

Suite 

Double Double Double Double Double 

Ninth Floor Sleeping Rooms 

Double - Room with 2 double beds 
King - Room with 1 king-size bed 
King Sofa - Room with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Handicap - Room with 1 queen-size bed 
JrJMini Suite - Suite with 1 king-size bed & a 

sleeper sofa 
Executive/King Suite - Two room suite with 1 

king-size bed & a sleeper sofa 

911 
King 

• • Connecting rooms 

910 
King 

909 908 
Double Double 

907 
King 

929 930 
Double - Double 

906 
King 

m 
ii' 
< a 
0 
~ 

931 
LKing Sofa 

, 932 
[King Sofa 

! 
C 934 

Double 

. 901 
:King Sofa 
I 
I 
1 

902 

1King Sofa 
! 

'. 903 
,King Sofa 

gos i 
Double 

' 



C 

A 

CAPITOL PLAZA HOTEL CONVENTION CENTER 
CAPACITIES 

Jefferson ·- .___ ___ """" Mlssourt 

<« Hallway to J«fliu'M»J B & C 

l!I • .. • 

!I l 

ii 
f 

• Iii • 

Cap!tol Truman 

Rt:$l,oQ(IJ$ ~Slain,,. T1t1ma11 B & C > .st .JoU,ph Room >> 

Capitol Plaza Hotel 
Convention Center & Atrium 

~, 
415 W. McCarty <'~ 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 
{573) 635-1234 

From Dn* >>> 1-800-338-8088 

lm,Ft.oOR! 

ST.JosEPH 
ROOM 

KANSAS CITY ROOM 

• 

j 1sT. FLOOR I 

SEDALIA 
ROOM 

ST. LOUIS ROOM 

• 

I ZHO.l'I.~ I 

JOPLIN'ROOM 

SPRINGFU!I.D ROOM 

• 

C 

A 



M 

CONFERENCE ROOMS DIMENSIONS: CAPACITIES: i UPDATED 5-12-2016 

Total - 22 756 sauare feet ' 
CONVENTION CENTER ~Q.F!;;EI J.EN!:iT!:l WIDTH HEIGHT !;NTRANCfi ROUNDS l;!ANQUET CLA§~BM. THJ;AI!;R CONFERENr:~ U-SHAPE 

GRAND BALLROOM 12,000' 154' 78' 16' 6' 900 1200 700 1,425 NIA NIA 

JEFFERSON ROOM 3,000' 75' 40' 16' 6' 200 300 150 300 NIA N/A 

JEFFERSON A 1,000' 40' 25' 16' 6' 50 90 50 100 30 35 

JEFFERSON B 1,000' 40' 25' 16' 6' 50 90 50 100 30 35 

JEFFERSON C 1,000' 40' 25' 16' 8'*"' 50 90 50 100 30 35 

MISSOURI ROOM 2,812' 75' 37' 16' 6' 200 300 150 300 NIA NIA 

CAPITOL ROOM 2,812' 75' 37' 16' 6' 200 300 150 300 NIA NIA 

TRUMAN ROOM 3,000' 75' 40' 16' 6' 20 300 150 300 NIA NIA 

TRUMAN A 1,000' 40' 25' 16' 6' 50 90 50 100 30 35 

TRUMAN B 1,000' 40' 25' 16' 6' 50 90 50 ! 100 30 35 

TRUMAN C 1,000" 40' 25' 16' 6' 50 90 50 100 30 35 

I 
FACILITIES: ! 

SEDALIA ROOM 190' 19' 10' 8' 3' 10 20 15 I 20 20 NIA 

ST. JOSEPH ROOM 228' 19' 12' 8' 3' 10 20 12 20 16 NIA 

JOPLIN ROOM 228' 19' 12' 8' 3' NIA N/A NIA NIA 15 NIA 

KANSAS CITY ROOM 650' 26' 25' 8' 3' 40 50 30 40 22 NIA 

ST. LOUIS ROOM 650' 26' 25' 8' 3' 40 50 30 40 22 NIA 

SPRINGFIELD ROOM 650' 26' 25' 8' 3' 40 50 30 40 22 N/A 

LINCOLN ROOM 2,300' 43' 56' 9' 6' 110 150 100 125 45 55 

CARNEGIE$ ROOM 2,200 59' 39' 9' 6' 60 80 60 90 32 32 
ATRIUM 3,660' 180 180 300 

PARK PLACE RESTAURANT 140 

FOUNTAIN COURT LOUNGE 50 
-. 



RFPS30034901802452 Page 32 

Economic Impact to Missouri - the vendor should describe the economic d · • 
of the vendor performing the required services Tl e d . h Id a vantages that will be realized as a result 

. 1 ven ot s ou respond to the following: 

• Provide a desc1iption of the proposed service ti t ·11 b rfi 
will be provided by Missourians and/or Miss~u;~ p;:'duc;S:e ormed and/or the proposed products that 

• Pro:id~ a description of the economic impact returned to the State of Mis . tht· h obhgattons. soun oug tax revenue 

• Provide a description of the company's economic resence · h' h · · 
facilities: sal~s offices; sales outlets; divisions; ma~ufacturi:1~ m : ; Sta~e of 1,11s_soun ~ e.g., 1?'Pe o~ 
employee statistics. g, wa, e ouse, othet ), mcludtng Missouri 

I. C~ih:,t, Pllllzj-1 ~kt VJ ~cl cvnd <l(Wr.a.ft:J 

~ cAWIM'Yl t4V?Jf>lto.llf~. 
~ . ~ l.:k:hl Lf OvL 1.D 17 t.B1..L hDJ.<l. CU:d. $" B5q 811 l,l,11 

~ ~rrwu::, ~) J::\'>1.1) doe,axu., 
v.X\c_lu.dia 4tu. i'l-Mt~ ~ ~' 
~ hoo..L, ..did- 01)-& 51, 3 1oq JLDOY'() ~ 
Uf\ W 11 ~~ .).,lo StoJL Sc,.lktJ,, % ~ 
J:ho±, C\.{)phe'ci OJY\tl '10/o J.W~ h,.,4µ . 

3 . A-\-n l,\,YY\ Ho~i -1-o-.W:t:> e ()( po, ctlL- ,~ I oco.:ttd. lAV 

(4 lpho.re#Q ,G-A-
1 lo Bn,.nd.s - 83 Propah(.s In ·3Dsh-k.s 
tOtoJ s o-f d l, 1 e, 3 S \.\.C--Sh"Oom S J, d, ,Jt,,f!;, ~51 o/y fl of 

lbl '1ok.ls o\'e.. \aJ-ecA , n Nl,s~~i 1YW<,n5 sµ;,u­
( Je. f,fu-'5()1'l G..J~ I St . C.l'w 1£5 I Ka.oso..s wj I &nw'iiJtl 
:::fop\ .-r, ~ Spr,vv:.f«1d ) 


